
 PUBLIC PROCUREMENTPUBLIC PROCUREMENTPAGE
GOJ

The Montego Bay Convention Centre

INVITATION FOR BIDS

The Montego Bay Convention Centre invites eligible and 
qualifi ed bidders to submit sealed bids for the Supply 
and installation of a Digital Sign at The Montego Bay 
Convention Centre.

Procuring Entity: Montego Bay Convention Centre

Scope: The Supply and Installation of a Digital Sign

PPC Category: Audiovisual Goods, Audiovisual Services

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Eligibility 1. Copy of a valid Tax Compliance
Requirements:  Certifi cate (TCC)
 2. Copy of Valid Public Procurement   

 Commission Certifi cate (PPC) in the  
 category Audiovisual Goods, Audio  
 visual Services 

Availability of Bidding documents will be available for
Tender Documents: download on  the Government  of  Jamaica  

Electronic Procurement website 
(www.gojep.gov.jm) as at Tuesday, 
March 11, 2025 @ 1 p.m.

Site Visit: A site visit shall take place at the following 
date, time and place: 

 Date: Wednesday, March 19, 2025
 Time: 10:00 a.m.

Deadline for Bids must be submitted online via
Bid Submission: www.gojep.gov.jm before  April 1, 2025

at 11:00 a.m.
 Late Bids will be Automatically rejected by 

the System.

Bid Opening: An online bid opening will take place on 
Tuesday, April 1, 2025 at 11:15 a.m.

 An Online bid opening report will be sent to 
all bidders who submit a proposal.

This is an online Tender where tenders will only be made available 
and accepted via the Government Electronic Procurement 
Portal (www.gojep.gov.jm). No offl  ine (hard copies) Bids will be 
accepted and there will be no physical tender box for drop-off  of 
tender documents.

To participate in this tender opportunity, Suppliers must fi rst be 
registered on the Government of Jamaica Electronic Procurement 
System via the platform at www.gojep.gov.jm.

To register, please select the “Register as a supplier” link 
from the system home page.

For assistance regarding training, download of tender 
documents and upload of tender proposals, please contact 
the Ministry of Finance, Procurement and Asset Policy 
Unit Customer   Care   Desk at 876-932-5220/932-5246/
932-5253   or   via   email   at papucustomercare@mof.gov.jm.

     

INVITATION TO TENDER

1.  PROJECT IDENTIFICATION & FUNDING 

 Title of Project: Drain Construction and Road Rehabilitation for 
the Corsham/Dalton Road

                    
 Scope of Work: Includes but not limited to provides all labour, 

material, tools, transportation, equipment and supervision for 
drain construction and rehabilitation of part of roadway.

                            
2. ELIGIBILITY, ORIGIN AND CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION 

CRITERIA FOR TENDERING 
 The basic pre-qualifi cation of all Tenders is – registration on 

the National Contracts Commission (NCC) Register of Public 
Sector Contractors within the necessary category, rating and 
pre-qualifi cation to undertake works of this nature and value 
(Grade 3-2 {Category – General Roadworks, Building and Civil 
engineering works}, and Bid Security in the correct amount and 
form.

3.  CONTACT INFORMATION
 Head of Procurement Unit, St. Elizabeth Municipal Corporation, 

58 High Street, Black River, St. Elizabeth, at
876-9652256/2267 or 876-561-2123.

4.  TENDER DOCUMENTS
 Bidding Documents are available for download on the Government of 

Jamaica Electronic Procurement website at www.gojep.gov.jm as of 
Tuesday, March 11, 2025. Bidders MUST be registered on the e-GP 
System to access the bidding document and participate in the tender. 
Registration can be done by following  the e-GP System Quick Guide 
for Supplier at www.gojep.gov.jm or contact Ministry of Finance and 
the Public Service via email: opppcustomercare@mof.gov.jm or 
Telephone: 876-932-5220..

5.  SUBMISSION OF TENDER
 Bids must be submitted online via the e-GP System website at 

www.gojep..gov.jm no later than Wednesday, April 2, 2025  
at 1:00 p.m. Online Bid Opening will take place on
Wednesday, April 2, 2025 at 1:15 p.m. An online bidding 
report will be sent to all bidders. The System will automatically 
reject late submissions. 

 The original Bid Security MUST be submitted in hard copy 
to the Tender Box located in the Procurement Unit at the St. 
Elizabeth Municipal Corporation by Thursday, April 3, 2025 at 
1:00 p.m. at the following address:

 The Tender Box
 St. Elizabeth Municipal Corporation
 58 High Street
 Black River
 St. Elizabeth

 Please note that not withstanding the information provided in 
this advertisement, the fi nal instructions to bidders is the RFP 
and any notifi cation that may be posted on the e-GP System 
website - www.gojep.gov.jm. Bidders are therefore required 
to monitor the website for the most current information.

 The St. Elizabeth Municipal Corporation reserves the right not 
to accept the lowest, or any other tender or to abort the tender 
process and rejects all bids at any time prior to the award of 
contract without incurring any liability. 

  

Invitation to Bid
For 

Procurement of Printers  
Bid # - CPFSA-2025-06

The Child Protection & Family Services Agency now invites 
eligible and qualifi ed bidders to submit bids for the supply 
and delivery of Printers.

Eligibility Criteria
• Valid PPC /NCC in the category of Offi  ce Equipment or 

any other relevant category.
• Valid Tax Compliance Letter/Certifi cate (TCL/TCC)

Procurement Method: National Competitive Bidding

Availability of Bid Documents:
Bid Documents will be available online at
www.gojep.gov.jm as of March 11, 2025.

Submission of Bids: 
Bids must be submitted online via the GOJEP portal at 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than March 28, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. 
Late bids will be rejected by the system.

Bid Opening
Bids will be opened online via www.gojep.gov.jm  the GOJ 
procurement online platform on March 28, 2025 at 
2:15 p.m. 

Queries may be made to: 
The Support Services Manager
goodenk@childprotection.gov.jm. 

Funding: Government of Jamaica

The Child Protection & Family Services Agency - (CPFSA) 
reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to restart the 
bidding process. 

  

Invitation to Bid
For 

(CPFSA -2025-07)
Janitorial Services

The Child Protection & Family Services Agency - CPFSA 
(formerly Child Development Agency) - invites bids from 
Tax Compliant Companies registered with the Public 
Procurement Commission (PPC former NCC) to provide 
janitorial services. The services are to be provided at the 
Corporate Offi  ces of the CPFSA.  The Service is for two (2) 
years. 

Eligibility Criteria
 Interested companies must submit proof of current tax 

compliance (TCC or TCL) and proof of Registration with 
the Public Procurement Commission (PPC) as a provider 
of Janitorial & Sanitation Services. 

Availability of Bid Documents:
Bid Documents will be available from March 11, 2025 to  
March 28, 2025 online at www.gojep.gov.jm. Bids will be 
submitted online and there will be no physical collection of 
bid documents. Late bids will automatically be rejected by 
the system.

Submission of Bids: 
Bids must be submitted online via the GOJEP portal at 
www.gojep.gov.jm no later than March 28, 2025 at 2:00 p.m. 
Late bids will be rejected by the system.

Bid Opening
Bids will be opened online via www.gojep.gov.jm  the GOJ 
procurement online platform on March 28, 2025 at 
3:00 p.m. 

Queries may be made to: 
The Support Services Manager goodenk@childprotection.gov.jm. 

Funding: Government of Jamaica

The Child Protection & Family Services Agency - (CPFSA) 
reserves the right to reject any or all bids and to restart the 
bidding process. 


